

Adelita S. Grijalva, District 5

MEMORANDUM

Adda S. Grijalm

DATE: January 14, 2025

TO: Melissa Manriquez, Clerk of the Board

FROM: Adelita S. Grijalva, Vice Chair, District 5

REGARDING: Item for the January 21 Addendum Agenda

Please add the following to the January 21, 2025 addendum agenda:

Proclamation

Proclaiming the day of Tuesday, January 21, 2025 to be "La Estrella Bakery Appreciation Day in Pima County." (District 5)

Thank you

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the Spanish campaign for Pima Animal Care Center (PACC) aims to increase awareness, education, and community involvement in animal welfare among the Spanish-speaking residents of Pima County; and

WHEREAS, this campaign is funded by Friends of PACC, whose support has been crucial for ensuring that all members of the community have access to culturally relevant resources and information about animal care; and

WHEREAS, La Estrella Bakery has been a dedicated supporter and partner with PACC; and

WHEREAS, small businesses play a crucial role in creating positive changes within our community by fostering local economic growth, providing employment opportunities, and supporting community initiatives; and

WHEREAS, through their generous contributions and unwavering support, La Estrella Bakery has significantly impacted the Spanish-speaking community by partnering with PACC to promote the well-being and humane treatment of animals; and

WHEREAS, La Estrella Bakery has actively participated in outreach events, donated resources, and used their influence to encourage community engagement and support for the campaign, improving PACC's ability to serve and protect animals in our community; and

WHEREAS, La Estrella Bakery has implemented a creative and impactful fundraising campaign for Friends of PACC by selling bone-shaped cookies, successfully raising thousands of dollars to support animal welfare initiatives.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Pima County Board of Supervisors hereby proclaims Tuesday, January 21, 2025, to be:

"LA ESTRELLA BAKERY APPRECIATION DAY IN PIMA COUNTY"

in recognition of their outstanding support, partnership, and contributions to the Spanish campaign for PACC, and expresses its deepest gratitude for their dedication to the people and pets of Pima County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 21st day of January 2025.

The Honorable Rex Scott, Che Pima County Board of Super	
ATTEST:	
Melissa Manriquez, Clerk	
Pima County Board of Super	visors